UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE INC. Petitioner

v.

SUMMIT 6 LLC Patent Owner

CASE: IPR2015-00806 Patent No. 7,765,482

Title: Web-Based Media Submission Tool

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PAUL CLARK, Ph.D.



IPR2015-00806 U.S. Pat. No. 7,765,482

To all counsel of record:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 and prior agreement of counsel, Patent Owner Summit 6 LLC will conduct cross-examination of Paul Clark, Ph.D., by deposition at the following time and place:

Deponent:	Paul Clark, Ph.D.
Date:	November 18, 2015
Time:	8:30 a.m.
Location:	Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
	1001 West Fourth Street
	Winston-Salem, NC 27101

The deposition shall be taken before a duly authorized notary public or other officer authorized to administer oaths and will be recorded by stenographic, audio, and/or other means.

You are invited to take a redirect examination of the witness.

IPR2015-00806 U.S. Pat. No. 7,765,482

Dated: November 11, 2015

/Peter J. Ayers/ Peter J. Ayers, Reg. No. 38,374 Email: peter@leehayes.com John Shumaker, No. 52,223 Email: jshumaker@leehayes.com Brian Mangum, Reg. No. 64,224 Email: brianm@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC 11501 Alterra Parkway, Suite 450 Austin, TX 78758 Phone: (512) 605-0252 Facsimile: (512) 605-0252

Attorneys for Patent Owner Summit 6 LLC IPR2015-00806 U.S. Pat. No. 7,765,482

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 11th day of November, 2015, the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PAUL CLARK Ph.D. was served on lead and back-up counsel for Google Inc. by sending the same by electronic means to the address provided by Petitioner:

John Alemanni, Reg. No. 47,384 Lead Counsel Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101-2400 JAlemanni@kilpatricktownsend.com

Michael Morlock, Reg. No. 62,245 Back-up Counsel Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101-2400 MMorlock@kilpatricktownsend.com

DOCKE

/Peter J. Ayers/ Peter J. Ayers, Reg. No. 38,374 Attorney for Patent Owner Summit 6 LLC